# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James M. Davenport	02/07/2006
James N. Curti	02/07/2006
Barry Crandall	02/07/2006
Peter W. Salter	02/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salter Labs
Street Address:	100 West Sycamore Road
City:	Arvin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93203

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10566305	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALTER P47AUSP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

500080254

source=p47ausp1.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017201 FRAME: 0565

\$40.00 100

CH \$40

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## SALTER P47AUSP1

**RECORDED: 02/22/2006** 

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner		Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:					
James M. DAVENPORT 1461 Sunset Grove Road, Fallbrook, CA 92029		Barry CRANDALL 813 Yarnell Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93312	Peter W. SALTER 4242 Country Club Dr. Bakersfield, CA 93306		
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to ASSIGNEE	:			
Salter Labs 100 West Sycamo Arvin, CA 93203	ore Road				
and the successors, assig	gns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNE	Ē		
<ul> <li>the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America</li> <li>an undivided percent (_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions</li> <li>and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,</li> </ul>					
in and to any and all impr	ovements which are disc LUDING A NASAL CAN	closed in the invention of NULA ASSEMBLY an	entitled <b>RESPIRATORY</b> d which is found in:		
□ U.S. Paten □ U.S. Applic of July 27, □ U.S. Paten □ A change maintenan ■ and any lee	<u>2004                                   </u>	in filed on <u>wit</u> if filed in when known); ; prespondence is to be parately; or	; or h an effective filing date or e sent regarding patent		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof;					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this					
Dat	e: <u>2/7/06</u>	James M. DAVENPO	DRT DRT		
Dat	e: <sup>2/7/06</sup>	James N. CURTI	in the second		
Date	e: <u>2/7/06</u>	Barry CRANDALL			
Date: 2/7/96 Peter W. SALTER					

PATENT REEL: 017201 FRAME: 0566